CQ4
HigH-performanCe and flexible sensor for
monitoring fill levels and deteCting objeCts
Capacitive proximity sensor
p
r
o
d

PVC approx. 0.4
Oil Approx. 0.25
ordering information
CQ4
• Housing: 16 mm x 39.5 mm x 12 mm
• Sensing range Sn: 8 mm
• Installation type: non-flush, flush
Output function Output type Connection Connection diagram Model name Part no.
no
pnp
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-043 CQ4-08EPSKU1 6051009
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-045 CQ4-08EPSKT1 6051004
Cable with connector M8,
3-pin, 2 m, PVC Cd-045 CQ4-08EPSKP1 6051000
npn
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-043 CQ4-08ENSKU1 6051011
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-045 CQ4-08ENSKT1 6051006
Cable with connector M8,
3-pin, 2 m, PVC Cd-045 CQ4-08ENSKP1 6051002
nC
pnp
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-043 CQ4-08EPOKU1 6051010
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-045 CQ4-08EPOKT1 6051005
Cable with connector M8,
3-pin, 2 m, PVC Cd-045 CQ4-08EPOKP1 6051001
npn
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-043 CQ4-08ENOKU1 6051012
Connector M8, 3-pin Cd-045 CQ4-08ENOKT1 6051007
Cable with connector M8,
3-pin, 2 m, PVC Cd-045 CQ4-08ENOKP1 6051003
dimensional drawings (dimensions in mm (inch))
39
.5
 (1